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This case involvee the murder of sartin Luther iing, Jr.

“'e have obtained from idodern ihoto Bookstore, New York
’ity, an undated order coupon signed Fric 5, Galt, This apparently
was izalled by Fay in Septeaber, 19687, when he was living in Birminghai,
# latent [ingerprint developed on this coupon is identical with the left
thumb print of Jaines Farl ¥ay, This is the first instance in which
an ¥ric Galt signature has been directly connected to Eay by fingerprint
identification, although ¥ay's fingerprints have been previcusly
identified with latent fingerprints on various iteins of evidence recovered
in this case,

The above order was for "Focal Fncyclopedia of
rhotography" containing 2, 000 entiries by 187 experts covering
every aspect of photography. By letter dated 3/26/67, Fay, as Galt,
wrote that he was woving and the book should not be shipped until he
furnished his new addresz, The company believes the book was never
chipped although payment of 38,95 was received with the order coupon,

Thomas Pritton, Haleyville, Alabaina, who knew Fay at
Jdissouri State Penitentiary, has been reinterviewed and furnished
the following infor:mation,

#8 "walk boy”, hay hagaimemaccess to Gritton's cell
block., i'ay was a representative fdr one of the dally cigarette lotteries
in the prison, collecting bets and paying off winners, Britton never
saw ! ay handle narcoticsr other tostraband,

in the one occasion that ;wag iuentioned a "Business ians
rganization” that had altegedly offer&d 2100, 000 to kill people like
»ing, Britton asked P'ay just what this organization was and Vay
rep@lim, T don't kmow hut I will find out, ' ¥ay told Britton he always
worker alone to minisdze the possibility of being eaught and said he
had a place picked out where he could hide,

" Losermr (14) CORTINUD - VEE
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sdemorandum 1o ir. DelLofch
REs MURKIN

“hen Eritton was in jail en route to nfissouri State
Penitentiary he met a four time loser samed Cralg who advised him to
join Cooley's organization to obtain the protection they offered in prison,

Britton Iater saw (raig in the penitentiary and gave him
$10 for membership in Cooley's organization, That night Ray
delivered a membership card and explained to Britton that it could
also be used as a credit card for candy and similar items but not

for betting,

im two or three occasions Britton had disputes with
other prisoners over cigarette wagers., He appealed to Craig as a
representative of Cooley’s organization and Crailg agreed to handle
his coplaints but told him there was a fee of 50% of the amount
collected, Britton agreed and each time he filed a complaint with
Craig, Ray later brought Erition his share of the cigarettes that

Britton denies any knowledge of Fay subsequent to his
escape but states that in any event he would have no interest in the
posted rewards due to his fear of Cooley's organization,

vin 5/0/68 John Acord, UChairman, American-Southern
Arica Council, Washington, .. C., made available the following
jetter he received from the subject,

“12/38/67
"DEAF SIR,

"] RECENTLY READ AN ARTICLE IN THE L, A, TIMES
ON YOUR CONCIL, THE LOCAL JOHN BIRCH SOCIETY
PEGVIUET ME ©ITH YOUFP ALCKESS, MY REASON

FOE WEITING IS THAT [ A CONSIDERING IadadlGE A TING
TG RHGOESIZ, HOWEVER THEIR AFE &4 COUPLE

LEGAL WUESTIONS INVOLVEL,

"GNE: THE U, 8. GOVERKNMENT WILL NOT BSUE

A PASSPOET FUE TRAVEL TO EHODESIA.

TV WOULD THEIR BE ANY WAY TO ENTER

-3 -
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semorandum to sr., Deloach
KE: MUEKIN

"RHODESIA LEGALLY (FEOM THE RHCGDESIAN
GOVERNMENT PUINT OF VIEV),

"IWOULD APPRECIATE ANY INFURMATION YOU
CUOULD GIVE ME ON THE £4BOVE SBURJECT Or ANY
UTHER INFORMATIUON ON FHODES]A,

"SINCERELY

EEIC 8, GALT

1535-N, SERKANO

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
90027"

It is noted the letter is in error in stating the U, &,
Government will not issue a passport for travel to Ehodesia, The
United States has mever ltmited travel to this country,

Acord advised he was in Rhodesia when the above letter
was received and his secretary replied with a form letter enclosing
Fhodesian literature,

£cord recalled that when he was in L.os Angeles in
November, 1967, a man asked him about emigrating to Fhodesia
but after viewing Fay's photographs #cord said this wan is not
identical with the subject,

Acord advised in sarch, 1967, that the purpose of the
£ merican-Southern Africs Council is to convince the U, 5, Government
its African policy is incorrect and that more friendly relations should
exist between the United States and Rhodesia, South Africa, Angola
and possibly Gambia,

ken H, Towsey, Fhodesian Infor mation (fficer,
Yashington, 7, ., requested his identity be protected and advised
he has & copy of the letter furnished by scord. Towsey is reviewing
his files for any further reference to the subject and will provide us
with any additional inforraation he nmy find,

Towsey ofiered all possible cooperation on behalf of his
Govermment but asked that a {formal request be wmde for any
coeoperation desired and requested that oo publicity be given to ejther

‘3'
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semoranduic to Mr. Deloach

the request or any information provided by the Hihodesian Covernment,
Towsey suggested the United “tates might wish to present its reguest
through the 4 merican Consulate at Salisbury, hhodesia, and reguested
ne be advised as to the manner in which any reguest is made,

A£CTION:

Liaison Section will arrange with the State Department
for a supply of V'anted Flyers and Identification {.xrders to be forwarded
the 4 merican Consulate in Salisbury, Rhodesla, with a request that
it be deter.iined from the REhodestan Government whether the subject
hae been in that country, whether the Fhodesgians have any further
informtion concerning him and that appropriate stops be placed
50 that we will be immediately advised of any future infor mation
concerning the subject. The State Uepartment will be specifically
advised of Towsey's request that no publicity be given to our request
for the cooperation of the Rhodesian Covernment or any information
they niay provide.

411 other phases of this investigation continue to recelve
vigoroue attention.
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% URKIN 1 - Afr. \&cGowan fromi e

1 - #r.
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PURPOSE: To recommend the installation of a technical surveillance
(TESUR) on the telephones of Albert and Carol Pepper, St. Louis,
Missouri, and the telephone listed to the Grapevine Tavern in St. Louis,
Miissouri, owned by Carol Pepper, subject’'s sister, and operated by
John Larry iiay, subject's brother, and the installation of a microphone
surveillance at the residences of Carol Pepper, and John Larry Fay,
and at the Grapevine Tavern. These installationa could assist in the
early apprehension of the subject, which could possibly be instrua:ental
in reducing the stresses and tension placed on cur national security
subsequent to the death of Martin Luther kLing, Jr.

BACKGROUNU: We are presently conducting exhaustive and extensive
investigation to determine the present whereabouts of the subject James
Earl Ray, who 13 one of the TEN %CST ¥ ANTED FUGITIVES, Although
n.any hundreds of interviews have been conducted and leads run ocut, we
have not been able to locate the subject nor have we located any person

who can furnish us any inforr:ation as to the subject's present whereabouts.
It has been determined that Carol Pepper, the sister of the subject, and
John Larry Fay, the brother of the subject, are the closest relatives to
hir:, Carol is niarried to Albert Pepper and they reaside at 2925 Belleview,
5t. lLouis, Missouri, telephone number 645-2948. John Larry Lay resides
at 1900 A Cherokee, St. Louis, Missouri, no telephone listed. Carol
presently owns the Grapevine Tavern, 1982 Arsenal, St. lLouis, Missouri,
telephone nun:ber PR 6-9417. This tavern is operated by John Larry Ray.

John Larry Ray has ¥a{i#e¥sed a cooperative attitude; however,
it is felt that he is not giving us cou:plete and accurate inforimation. Carol
Pepper refuses to submit to interview and is aot cooperative. It is felt that
if the subject telephbites or peraoniglly contacts any of the relatives, it wiil
most likely be Carcl Pepper or brother John Larry Hay.

Enclosure

REL:erg CONTIRNUED - OVER
(8)
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Merorandum to Mr. Deloach
RE: MURKIN

RECOMMENDATION: That a technical surveillance be installed on the
telephones of Albert and Carol Pepper and the Grapevine Tavern and a
microphone surveillance be installed at the residences of Albert and
Carol Pepper and John Larry Ray and at the Grapevine Tavern.

Attached for approval is a memorandum to the Attorney General
requesting authority for thiz coverage.
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ly_q;;orator'y Transmittal Form B . v,:'{ - (Mr . Long _2260)
- Jf imer
« % 1 - Lab }iie
iwdc . LABORATORY __ & , ? ol
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
FBI, Memphis (44-1987) bu, M2y 9, 1988
Ta: ate:
MURKIN , 64 A
re: CR . _
00: Memphis i John Edgar Hoover, Director
| 44-33861
FBI File No. D—562610 JK
Kansas City Lab. Ne.
Examination requested bj:
f Airtel 5/6/68
Reference:
Document
Examination requested:
Remarks:
0
&
Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
Soqsen - 2 - Kansas City (44-760) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
:?:;op ' \ ‘ i e ’
Casper
Callahan -
Conrad ¢
Gale CJHM:AW  (10) .
::l?ie:an *
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room .
Holmes T
Gandy MAILROOMD TELETYPEUNITQ_lADMINISTRATIVE PAGE



REPORT o
of the

N

w32 LABORATORY . # -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

+o. FBI, Memphis (44-1987) pate; May 9, 1968
FBI File No. 44-38861
Re: HURKIN Lab. No. D-562610 JK
CR - .

‘ Specimens received 5/7/68

Tolson
DeLoach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callchan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen

Sulliven
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room

K257 Twenty-one sheets of paper and one copy of a form
dated 4/4/58, bearing known handwriting and hand
printing oi JAMES EARL RAY

‘ALSO SUBMITTED: One "Inmate Request To Staff Member" form
for JACX M. RAY, No. 59602

Result of examination:

The additional known handwriting of JAMES EARL RAY,
represented by K257, does not sufficiently augment the known
handwriting of this individual previously received to permit
the identification of the "Harvey Lowmyer" signature on Q72
with this individual, .

K257 is temporarily retained.

JHM : AW (10)
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boiate v T ittal F N . ) ‘ 1 - Mr., Rosen
abo:ate ransmitta orm ) -
22 ’ ’ ‘va, Long 2230)

- Mr. Mortimer

—RB s 1 - Lab File

s LABORATORY _ a _ %
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
FBI, Memphis (44~1987) | ___May 10, 1968
To: ate:
re: MURKIN . " oy
-CR . John Edgar Hoover, Director
00: Memphis .
B I 44-38861
S ' ' FBIFile No. D.562676 JK
uobile « . Lab. No.
Examination requested by: . ’ )
ot _ Airtel 5/6/68
Document
Examination requested:
Remarks:
>

Tolson
DeLoach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callghan
Conrad - ~
Felt
Gale

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

1 - Mobile (157-2627) Enclosure (Lab report) _
1 - Atlanta (44-2386) Enclosure (Lab report) e
1 - Birmingham (44-1740) Enclosure (Lab report) -

Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel -
Troer - JHM:AW  (11)
Tele. Room —

Holmes -
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7-1b REPORT
- T of the

by [T
Ja  LABORATORY — a _
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

0. FBI, M his 44-1987 ate: May 10, 1968

B P ¢ ) istr File No. 44..38861

re:  MURKIN Lab. No. D-562676 JK
CR : .

Specimens received 5/8/68

Photocopies of documents obtained from Alabama State Department
of Public Safety, Montgomery, Alabama, comprising the known
bandwriting of eleven individuals, further described as follows:

SPECIMEN : NAME

Kc258 WILLIAM ELMER JOHNSON
Kc259 FRANK GARRETT PERRY
Kc260 JAMES PRESTON RIDDICK
Kc261 ROBERT CLIFTON SMITH
Kc262 FONTAINE STORM

Kc263 R. W, KERR

Kc264 CLYDE JUSTIN HILL
Kc265 WINFORD PRESTON GILMORE
Kc266 PAUL EDGAR GOCDPASTER, JR,
Kc267 LEE EMERSON BELLAMY

Kc268 'ROGER DAVID BROUSSARD '

Result of examinat ion:

Nothing of particular significaunce was noted from

“such comparisons as could be made between the writings on Kc258 -

through Kc268 when compared with the known handwriting of
JAMES EARL RAY, whose known handwriting appears on specimens
_ K171, K211 and K257. ‘ -

The submitted items have been retained. .

Tolson
CeLoach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt

Gale

JHM:AW  (11)

Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter

.,’ O v . - 5 ~
;o .

Tele. Room
Helmes ——
Gandy

mate room [ reLeTyeE unr ]
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L.aboratory Transmittal Form

7-72 1 - .r‘ n..h \.6; B
~ (N¥, Leng -2260)
uk.w.. LABORATORY ... A ......... x : 'l.:l; ::ﬁimr
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
Y. ¥BI, Memphis (44-1987) T May 8, 1968
M‘W\f"“
m John Edgar Hoover, Director
00: Memphis Q
FBI File No. ml
» LN De863197 JK
Examination requested by: cmw
Reference: ‘im‘ '/1/"
Examination requested: M - um‘.t
You will be advised separately the results
of the fingerpriant ezanination and dispositioa ot submitted

Enclosures (8) (2 lab report)

3 - Cleveland (M) Emclosures (3) (Photograph of Q310,
3 Lab report) - G AN

H
1

tiwpon

JHM:AW (10} o7

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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7-1b 7 REPORT
of the

k... LABORATORY ... -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Te: ¥BY, Memphis (44-1987) oo Jay 8, zn:

" MURKIN FNC DuB8S19T JK
CR

Specimens received W“

Q308 Envelope with embossed 6 cent stamp postasrked
"SADUBKY OH APR 22 PN 19638" bearing hand priated
address "POST NASYER PRIEE - ISLARD ONTARIO CARADA™

Q309 Unstamped enve bearing band printod address
WQMM.M.”

Q310 uu
_‘Enm mltdwwmu

ALBO SUBMITTED: mmmumimto

"Pederal Bureau of Investigation, Sandusky
Ohio, three coins, (one quarter and two nickels)

Result of examination:

mnmwsmmwmmum

Wuumm.z Anconymous lLetter File but could
be identified with any prior submissions to this file.

A fow isolated words were discerned om Q310 as
impression of the name or word

indonted impressions. An

"Witler” or "Ditler” was also noted. A Mzcn depicting these
iipregsions is emclosed for Cleveland. Yo other identifying
features wvers noted on the itams received.

Q308, Q3090 and Q310 are temporarily retained.
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A. Rosen

JURKIN

This case involves the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

It has been alleged that on two prier occasions REay went to
Mexico to cool off aiter robberies and that on oae occasion be lived
with peasants at Campeche and smuggled appliances from Browasville,
Texas, by a fishing boat owned by iiateo Lopes Gareia or iiateo Garela
Lopes.

Intensive investigation at Brownaville as well as Campeche
has fatled to develop any informstion concerning Lopex or Garcia.
Approximately 500 shrimp boats operate out of the Brownsville area
WNMWMWMCW?M

= Ammmmmumncmm

;‘:m kto be taken ashore by exican “bum beats' which bring

“Womel, and marijuana out to the shrimp flest from Campechs.
Thereis a trade in small applisnces but this reportedly
wnm&kmmmm mashines which Ray
W-m

Police at Ca:peche have files dating back to 1853 on all
foreignars who were in trouble with the police or who were fingerprinted
because they lacked proper identification. Ray's fingerprints have
mmwmmmmm

At Puerto Valiarta, Madidld, a local Immigration Agent has
advised of & fécent visitor wheini he said resembles Ray. Investigation
ooy g i | o Rkl
v 1 ad gave aAme as
A. D, Stange, Jr., Post Office Box 1660, Redding, California, and
mwmsmwmmmmwa
be of vexican extractids,

Wha:rmar (14) CONTINUED - OVER
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Memorandum to Mr. Deloach
RE: MURKIN

Stange spent {our days hanting in the mountains and inguired
of the guide as to the possibility of buying & pistol and morphine,
He also inguired about going into business at Puerto Vallarta, Some
motel employees also state Stange resembles Hay. Sacraments is
conducting investigation at Redding, Califoraia,

Montes Meza, Casa Susana, Puerto Vallarta,
has advised that she was the first prostitute visited by liay when
he was in Pueric Vallarta tn Cctober and November, 1967, Ehe
states Ray told her when they {first met that he was in Puerto Vallarta
on & 40-day vacation,

Three oificers of the Memphis Police Department have
received simiiar apony mous calls from & man identifying himself
only as "Charlie.” Charlie alleged that Exy was paid $60, 000 to kill
Eisg with the money pasaing through tweive people before it reached
Eay. Charlie claimed Ray was able to spend only about $10, 000
and the arrangements to kill King were made at least three yoars ago.

According to Charlie, Ray left ilemphis inamediately after
the killing, was out of town in twelve minutes, went to Athanta,
Birmingham, Las Vegas, Phoenix, and theam into Mexico.

Charlie stated the asn who planned Eing's death and paid
Fay has arranged for Fay's body to be found between 5/15/68
and 5/18/68 in an area 50 miles south of the place where a man
from Baltino re was arrested by iexican police two weeks ago.

It is noted that on 4/24/68 it was widely publicized that
Mexican police at Caborca had arrested a hitch hiker who resembled
Ray. This man was jdentified as Daniel Duvid Xennedy, Baltimore,
who was eliminated as a suspect. legat, idexico, is conducting
appropriate investigation.

Fussell Lee hnrtin, Little Rock, who requested his
identity be protected, has advised he was in 5t, Louls 5/4-5/68 and
contacted Carl U'rake, narcetic addict and pusher who was in
Missouri State Penitentiary with Eay, Drake sallegedly told Martin

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Memorandum to Mr., Deloach
RE: MURKIN

Eay has called him twice since King was killed, once from New Crleans
and again from North Carolina, Drake reportedly told hiartia

Ray is driving & white Camaro and has a submachine gun as well as
plenty of momey. Rt is noted that the alleged calls from Fay would
be inconsistent with his universal reputation for being a tight-lipped

Drake has been interviewed and acknowledged he
new Eay in prison. He described Ray as close mouthed and 2 loner,
Vhen Lrake was released in 1985, he visited Ray's brother, Joha,
as requested by Ray, and told John how the subject was getting
along in prison, Drake said he was unaware of iay's escape from
prisca until the recent publicity after Ray was identified as King's
murderer. He denled any contact with Ray or any knowledge of Ray's
whereahouts since Eay's escape. Telephone company records are
being checked for calls made by Drake aad he is being vigoroualy
reinterviewed,

On the night of 5/7/68 the decomposed body of a white
saale was found in the trunk of a ear at the Atlanta airport. There

has been public speculation this wmight be Ray, mﬁmm

Division. The car in which the body was found is & 1964 Chevrolet
bearing 1068 Michigan license DC 8114, and is registered to

Mary Jane Salvaderi and Joan iasters, 9341 Nichols, Detroit,
The Detroit Otfice is attempting to contaect the owners,

On 5/7/68 the Shelby Coanty Graand Jury, iemphis,
returned an indictment charging Ray with first degree murder. It
was not necessary for Bureau persoanel to testify.

ACTION:

All pbases of this investigation are being expedited,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




MR, TROTTER §/8/68

8. F. Latooa

MURKIN "f) L{"’/ :if: 5 EREA £

LATENT PRINT ON COUPON IDENTICAIL: JAMES EARL RAY

An undated coupon from the Modern Photo Bookstore
bearing the name and address "Eric 3. Galt, 2608 Eighland Avenue,
Birmingham, Alabama," and a letter dated 9/26/67 signed "Eric 8.
Galt” were recelved from the New York Office for examination.

A latent fingerprint developed on the coupon has been
identified as the left thumb print of James Earl Ray, FBI #405941G.
The coupon, presumably clipped from the September, 1947 issue of
Modern Photography, was sent to the Modern Photo Bookstore, 166
5th Avenue, New York, New York, to order book #6383, and was ac-
companied by a money order in the amount of $8.95. This coupon was
followed later by the leiter dated 9/26/67, in which id&

"I you have not allready matled the book (PLEASE % IL B
I am moving and will shortly send you my correct ad " ﬁo luﬁnt
{mpressions were developed on the letter. =

General Investizative, New York, momgm A’h-m@.m,

and Knoxville Divisions have been advised. e

Labaratory reporting separate.
RECOMMENDATION:
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Laborator Transmittal Form

7-72 -1 = Mr. ROsen
Q \ (Mr. Long 2260)
A tiConxad
U — 1 - Mr. NMortimer
...... . LMY T 1 - Lab Mle
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ?a&

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To:  ¥FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Pt Mmy 8, 1968

re: MURKIN
ca John Edgar Hoover, Director
00: Memphis

FBI File No.

e 562300 JK
Examination requested by: !“ ‘ml"

Reference: Airtel 5/32/68
Document - Fingerprint

Examination requested:

Remarks:

You will be advised separately regarding the results
of the fingerprint examination and disposition of the evidence.

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

2 - Los Angeles (44-1574) Enclosures (2) (2 Lad report)

1 - Atlanta (44-3339) Ew }r?um‘ {Lab report)

1 ~ Birmingham (44-1740) Enclosure (lab report)

M:Aﬁ B (hu)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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7-1b REPORT
of the

...... 2. LABORATORY ... #. .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To:  ¥BY, Nemphis (44-1987) pate: ) May 8, 1968
FB; File No. “"‘388‘1
i MURKIN Fab. e D-5623680 JK
R

Specimens received a/a/‘a

Q318 3heet of paper bearing typewritten message dated 2/17/68,
begianing "I AM ANSERING..." and signed “Eric 8, Galt”

Q316 Typewritten advertissusat begisaing "BINGIE MALE CAUC.
36..." bearing typewrittea name and address "ERIC 8. GALY,
408 30 Snd, ALBLMBRA, 91803"

ALSO SUBMITIED: One copy of the 3/2/68 issue 0of the
"Los Angeles Free Press”

Result of examination:

The typewritten impressions on Q315 and Q316 are the
sane as the impressions appearing on other typewritten items
in the name Eric 8. Galt which were previously submitted.
Because of the lack of identifying defects, it could mot he
deternined whether the same typewriter was emp.oyed to prepare
the curreat and previous submissions, but no siganificant
differences were noted.

The Eric 8. Galt signaturs on Q315 was prepared by
the individual who prepared the signature in this name appearing
on numerous other items received,

The submitted material is temporarily retained.
Photographs wore made.
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Laboratory Transmittal Form
7-72

1 - Mr. Rosen 2260
Mr. Long

. wd: . LABORATORY .. & . 1 ~ jir. Mortimey
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION » ~ P "‘g
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 C}-\/
To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Pie May 8, 1968

re: MURKIN . "a T
CR ’ John Edgar Hoover, Director
00: Mewmphis

FBI File No. mx

Lo e De363398 JK
Examination requested by: m wm
Reference: Mml W”

Examination requested: w - ym‘"

Remarks:

You will be advised separately regarding the results
of the latent fingerpeint sxamination,

report jements Burea
tomwu-mmuma/z ® " toletyre

Enclosures (2) (2 Ladb report)

2~ m )10. Enclosures (5) (Q313, Q313, X252, 2 Ladb report)

1 - Atlanta (44-2386) Eanclosure (lad repert)
1 - Birmingham (44-1740) Enclosure (Lab report)

JHM:AW  (12)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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7-1b REPORT
of the

PR

....... w32 LABORATORY ... .#...

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

T ¥Bl, Memphis (44-1887) e May 21.5331
Rt MURKIN e e De-563332 JK
cr

Specimens received 5,‘/88

Q312 Vhite envelope postanrked "Los Angeles May 1 1968 »"
addressed to "Editor in chief The Los Angeles Times
Newspaper los Angeles, California™

Q313 Accompanying one-page typnrittu Mt&r beginn
"Dear mtﬂ" q the time..."” ending "...never kill
again,” James Ray"

K352 Los Angeles, California, Police Department Booking Card
bearing known handwriting of JAMES EARL RAY

Result of examination:

The typewritten impressions on Q318 and Q313 are
not identical with the typewritten impressions appsaring on
nr previously received in this matter in the name Eric 8,
Galt,

Although significant handwriting differences were
noted betwesn the "James Ray” signature on Q313 when compeared
with the available knowm signatures of James Earl Ray, because
a portion of the questioned signature is overwritten and
because of the limited nature of the questioned writing
involved, & definite opinion could not be reached as to whether
the questioned signature on Q313 was prepared by Ray.

Ko watermarks, indented writing or other identifying
features were noted on Q313 and Q313 which might indicate
their immwdiate source.

Page 1 (continued on next page)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Specimens Q312 and Q313 were searched in the Anonymous
Letter File without effecting an identification. Photographs
will be added to this file for future reference.

The spelling, punctuation and typing habits of the
individual who prepared Q312 and Q313 were found at variance
with similar aspects of typewritten material previously received
in the name Eric S. Galt and also in the known handwriting of
JAMES EARL RAY,

The submitted evidence has been photographed and is
returned herewith.

e 2
52822332 Jx
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%t- Mr. McGowan, 222 %;/

l Mr. Griffith
- Mr. Mortimer
B b/1/68
I
TELETYPE URGENT

TO SACS DENVER (157-203)
LO8 ANGELES (44-1574)
MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38361)

MURKIN,

REBUTEL TO LOS ANGELES TODAY SETTING FORTH RESULTS
EXAMINATION OF AIR TRAVEL CREDIT CARD IN NAME OF CARL RAY AND
DENVER AIRTEL MAY FOUR LAST.

FOR INFORMATION MEMPHIS AND DENVER RETEL ADVISED
DIFFERENCES NOTED BETWEEN HAND PRINTING AND CARL RAY
SIGNATURE ON CREDIT CARD WHEN COMPARED WITH KNOWN WRITING
OF SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY BUT LIMITED NATURE OF QUESTIONED
MATERIAL PRECLUDED DEFINITE OPINION,

REDNAIRTEL SUBMITTING FRONTIER AIRLINES
TRANSPORTATION RECEIPT BEARING SIGNATURE "CARL RAY"
PURCHASED BY UTILIZING TEMPORARY CREDIT CARD THREE ONE ZERO
EIGHT EIGHT REFERRED TO ABOVE. NO CONCLUSION WHETHER

CARL RAY SIGNATURES ON CREDIT CARD AND FRONTIER AIRLINES

WDG:mb (6)
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TELETYPE TO mvm, LO8 ANGELES, MEMPHIS
i
TRANSPORTATION RECEIPT BY S8AME PERSON BUT DIFFERENCES
NOTED SUGGESTING POSSIBILITY OF DIFFERENT WRITERS.
NO CONCLUSION WHETHER S8UBJECT JAMES EARL RAY
WROTE "CARL RAY" SIGNATURE ON FRONTIER AIRLINES
TRANBPORTATION RECEIPT, HOWEVER, SOME HANDWRITING
CHARACTERISTICS IN COMMON NOTED BETWEEN THIS "CARL RAY"
SIGNATURE AND KNOWN WRITING OF SUBJECT RAY. LIMITED
NATURE OF QUESTIONED SIGNATURE AND LACK OF SIGNIFICANT
HANDWRITING CHARACTERISTICE PRECLUDED DEFINITE OPINION,
RESULTS OF LATENT EXAMINATION OF FRONTIER
AIRLINES TRANSPORTATION RECEIPT WILL BE FURNISHED
| SEPARATELY,

@2
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1 - sir, Deloach 1 &t. Mohr
1 - ﬁ!‘ W
AURKIN 1 - Hir, w
1 - Mir. xﬁcmwaah
i - ”‘éto

A, BHosen

This is the matter involving the murder of Martin Luther

Louls E. Lomax has now released his floal news article.
It is a viclous and wawarranted attack against the Bureau and is
replete with misstatements of fact and ridiculous coaclugions.

1. LOMAX STATES: wmmmm
and once referred to him as a notorious Har;
Mmumnmmmwmmmu
find King's slayer.

FACTS. The total iaciitties of the ¥ BI have been
fully comumnitted to thia case from the outsst. Investigation
mmm&»mehmaupmm

the United States and in varicus foreiga countries.
Thousands of interviews have been condueted and hundreds

logical
bMWWMmmvﬁhme
until Kay is apprehended.

2. LOMAX BTATES: The FBI is inept or its bungling
um%‘,
r‘g(}“L

pybobey | 1HS CIAI210N
23%. a‘m" Mﬁﬁum““

whelrmr (14) CONTINUED -~ OVER
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Meoworandua to AT,
Rg: MUTRKIN m

m"":""rl more than 53 agats “llml
of a to chock lntent MW‘
3 Hay was

t be identical with Gait.

v LOMAX STATES: Sothed
whea m,“'ﬂw:ﬂah:ﬂ‘l

be &mhmw,/mmhw
ast bave hoen identilied as Kay.

FACTS: TbFﬁm onn o0t of
ingesprints and thess are wﬂﬂ! toe
%MWWMMQM 1967, illseouri
"’wm.‘" 1nasaed! the wrong

however, uw it bore .
Missouri almest 'ﬁmwﬂ' "r"‘*w
We had nothing to do bearing h:.‘"
* » King was killed.

mxﬂmwmbmmk X

,mwmm ol's mm speraied with the
. mmxmmwmm
dl:*w’“wl s romts of
assistance may be
i presenting the case to & local !

5. LOMAX STATES: The FBI has yet to ask the
of e Los Angeles Police.

FACTS: Our relstions with the Los
in this ense have ) o ¢ dngie
records on the subject m“ Wmm.‘m
uﬂilﬂmﬁmmthﬁnbh«mm.

mmnmﬁm made at least 8
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regarding calls made from all pay telaphones in the
Bt. Fraacis Hotel, Los Angeles. R would appear that
Lomax has boss unsuccessiul in his efforts to cbtain
similar laforamtion from the telephone company.

8. LOMAX STATES: America's biacks never have
trusted either the Director or the FBI.

5. LOMAX STATES: The FBI leaked & story to the
preas sugpesting & Negre was behind King's murder.

FACTS: This is sbsolutely faise.

10. LOMAX BTATES: The Directer should publicly
adunit hie dislike for King and then “share the bant’ with &
leas prejudiced sgency; the cange of justice would be better
served M the investigation were uader & Warrea-typs,
bracial commiveion.

FACTS: This is unworthy of comment,

-3-
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Hemorandum to r. Delosch
RE: MURKIN

11. LOMAX ETATES: R is certain powerful mam in
American society were part of the deed.

FACTS: We bave developed no evidencs to indicate
this is true nor does Lomax document this statement in

any way.
In bis prior articles Louls Lomax made reference to &

%E
.
}
i

Edgar John Pendlston, Los Angeles, with whom Lomax
besn in contact, has made availabie a istter he recelived from
Dennds, postmarked 4/15/68 at Milwaukee. This lotter
in part, “Have you seen Ray? 1 hope he is GK. " Pendleton
suy knowiedge of the subject and states the Ray mentioned hy
Dennis is Ray Selxa, 3 Mexican-4 merican who formerly reaided at
the St. Franeis Hatel. R is noted Denniz bas stated she new the

sabject ealy as Erie.

Local authoritiss ave scheduled to present this matter
to & grend jury st JMemphis, §/7/68, to sesk & marder indictment

i

against Bay, At the presest time it does not agpenr that Burean
porsonnsl will be required to testity, u&nwmhm
will be available i he is needed.

Vigoreus investigation is coatisning on & top priority basis.
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- Aro waﬂ, 2712
Mr. C
~ Mr. Griffith

1 - Mr. Mortimer

8/7/68
PLAIN TEXT |

TELETYPE URGENT

TO SAC LOS ANGELES (44-1574)
FROM DIRECTOR, FEI (44-38861)

MURKIN.

RELAAIRTEL MAY THREF LAST SUBMITTING AIR TRAVEL
CREDIT CARD AND TWO AIRLINE TICKETS. DIFFERENCES WERE NOTED
BETWEEN THE HAND PRINTING AND CARL RAY SIGNATURES ON CREDIT
CARD WHEN COMPARED WITH KNOWN BRANDWRITING OF SUBJECT
JAMES EARL RAY. LIMITED NATURE OF QUESTIONED MATERIAL
PRECLUDED DEFINITE OPINION.

RESULTS OF LATENT EXAMINATION OF CREDIT CARD AND
OTHER ITEMS SUBMITTED WILL BE FURNISHED SEPARATELY. AIRMAIL
COPIES SENT TO MEMPHIS, DENVER AND EL PASO.

1 - Memphis (44-1987) - Airmail
1 - Benver (157-203) - Afrmail
1~ El Paso - Airmail

NOTE FOR MEMPHIS: No Laboratory report will be submitted
regarding the results of the examination
set out above.

JHM:mb (9)
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P o S

Laboratory Transmittal Form

Cab - L e — 1= Mr. Roseq

. | | : (Mr. Lomg 2260)
~T T - Y ."?%b—«f \M(E : ; - Mr. Devi ;
' Laa LE}.:}.:.ORY —a 1 - La.b .F:;ene %\/
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION » |

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

to: FBI, Buffalo (44-374) pate: May 6, 1968

re: MURKIN - ) W

CR - ’ John Edgar Hoover, Director

00: Memphis

_ v : FBI File No. - 44-38861
5 -~ Lab.No. D-562101 JK
Examination requested by: Buffalo .

Reference: Airtel 4/29/68
Examination requested: Docunent - Fingerprint
Remarks: .

A separate repo?t is being furnished on the latent
ﬁngerprlnt examination and return of Q304 and Q305.

Do NOT iNF UDE ADMINISTRATIVE

PILC“, ) ]Nl u ‘xl iy L-UI‘T IN
INVESTICATIVE IEP ORT

- - - -t : N - - -

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab réport)
1 - Memphis (44-1987) Enclosure (Lab report)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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71 - o REPORT <
' ' of the

LT
Ltz LABORATORY _ & '
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- WASHKINGTOHM, D. C. 20535
te:  FBI, Buffalo (44-374) pate: May 6, 1968
FBI File No. 44-38861

Re: MURKIN - Lab. No. D-562101 JK
, CR

Specimens received 5/2/68

Q304 Mhite envelope postmarked "ROCHESTER, N.Y. 1A PM 17
APR 1968" bearing typewritten address MRS, GROOMS
ROCHESTER TIMES-UNION ROCHESTEk, N. Y.”

-

Q305 Accompanylug picce of paper bearing typewrltten message
beglnnlng "MRS, GROOMS - I READ...."

Result of examination:

It was concluded that the typewriting on Q304 and
. Q305 is not identical to typewriting appearing on material
attributable to Eric S, Galt, previously submitted in this case,

Q304 and Q305 were searched in the Anonymous Letter
File without effecting an identification., Copies have been
added to this file for future reference,

Except for the printing "FREE PARKING" on the reverse
side of Q305, no watermarks, indented writing or other
identifying characteristics were noted on the submitted material
by which the source of these specimens could be deflnltely detere
mined,
Q304 and Q305 have been photographed and are belng
returned to Buffalo separately.

Ld
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E !El Mr. McGowan,

l- Mr Griffith
- 1« Mr. Mortimer
s/e/68
PLAIN TEXT
TELETYPE URGENT

TO BACS MIAMI (44-1854)

JACKBONVILLE (44-769)
FROM DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN,

REJKAIRTEL MAY TWO LAST SUBMITTING COPY OF
AUTOMOBILE K

RATION AND MMAIRTEL MAY. TWO LAST
SUBMITTING ITEMS RELATING TO BOAT RENTALS ALL BEARING
SIGNATURE MICHEL ST. PIERRE.

CONCLUDED MICHEL ST. PIERRE BJGNATURES ON DOCUMENTS
SUBMITTED NOT PREPARED BY qu EARL RAY. LATENT REPORT
AND DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE FURNISHED SEPARATELY. COPY
MAILED TO MEMPHIS, ATLANTA, KANSAS CITY AND ALBANY.

1 - Memphis (44-1987) - Airmail
1 ~ Atianta (44-2386) - Alrmail

1 - Kansas City (44-760) - Airmail
1 - Albany (44-493) - Airmail

rveneyius DIAMIRION
Note to Memphis:  No Laboratory'répbrt will be submitted

e o g s ot sove.

BECEAED - COMEBYD

JHM:mb (10)
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RECEIVED - CONRAD
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‘Transmit-the following in

" Via TELETYPE URGENT

0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64) S £

FRBI

" Date: Ged=§8 - - -
PLAIN TEXT

(Type in plaintext of code)

~(Priority}. -

- . . > " ] o o i e S S e e i S W A T S e W i o Y s o S G e B i S s A i B S e . s e B M sk e S o

TO: SAC 1OS ANGELES (44-1574)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

 FROM: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN ,
RE LA AIRTEL MAY THREE LAST SUBMITTING LETTER AND ENVELOPE
ADDRESSED TO THE LOS ANGELES TIMES NEWSPAPER” "

TYPEWRITINé ON ABOVE ITEMS NOT IDENTICAL WITH THAT RECEIVED ‘

IN THIS CASE ATTRIBUTED TO ERIC S¢ GALT. |

. SIGNIFICANT DIFFERENCES INDICATE JAMES RAY SIGNATURE ON |
LETTER PROBABLY NOT $Y JAMES EARL RAY, OVERWRITING OF PORTION
OF SIGNATURE AND LIMITED Qmsnonnn HANDWRITING PRECLUDED
mmmrm OPINION:

" TYPING HABITS, SPELLING AND pu&cnmmn AT VARIANCE WITH

TYPEWRI’ITEN LETTERS RECEIVED IN Gl-l'l.' 'NAME AND EKNOWN RANDWRITING

OF SUBJECT RAYy |

NO LATENTS DEVELOPED ON SPECIMENS.

SPECIMENS ARE TEMPORARILY RETAINED IN THE LABORATORY:.
DEH/1ve B .
@a1)
air mail copies to SAC'S Birninghan

'-J. Hortimer Room 7611

l-mr. Trotter Room 4130 IB

St Vi _ B LR Vi
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iy, Del.oach

A, Rosen

This case involves the zmrder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

The Fosial Inapecior at Los Angeles has made avsilabie a
Istter and photograph Ray miled to Patricia K. Aaderson, Los Angeles,
2/11/68. The letter was writien as & result of Anderson's inclesion in
a list called "The Local Swinger™ which is compiled by & correspondence
club, Ancderson is being located for interview, The letter is set out

mm

l
. & e
® 'wmmmmummw S
- “:thm«mmm.wqﬂ Ry
= .. Friaeh chlt, and swing sessions. I have just réterné -
., aftrdie Mexico after five yrs, and the few fennlesd haife -
ey met Jon't go for the swing parties and it takestwo to., ¢
= 1:@ mmmmmm%mw 1
5 = willlose until I here from you. &

“B-11 - 170 Ib, 3€ yra.

Eric 8, Galt”

Owners of "The Lecal Swinger” recailed Erie Chlt had sest
one dollar for 2 list of swingers and subsoguently sebaslited five letters
for transmiital to persons idestitied on the list by symbel sumber. No
record is naaintained that would idestily the parscas the subject wrote
but additionn] investigation iz being conducted in this regard.

WLiiivea
(14) CONTINUED - OVER
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Memorsndum to iir. Deloach
RE: MURKIN

Both Charles Stein and Rits Stein have stated the above
photograph is the best likeness of the subject they have seen, Identifying
sambers on the baeck of this Folaroid print indieate the filis was manu-
fastured in August, 1987,

Gene Turner, 1os Angeles "Free FPress,” sn svant-garde sews-
paper, made available the sdvertisement pinced by Eric 8, Gali
by mail on 1/30/68; and pristed 2/8/68:

“Single male cane. 38 yre. 8~11 - 170 1b, digs Fr. cult.
desire’s discreet woeeting with passionate married femanle
for nutual enjoyment, and/or fenmic for swing sessions
apt, furn, will &x. photo. rite

Eric 5, 408-50. aD. Alhambrs, 91803, "

The address used In the sbove advertisensnt ie that of & amil
forwarding service subseribed to by Kay, The owawr of this service bas
previcusly advised no mail was evar recaived for the subject.

Johm Larry Ray, subject's hrother, S5t. Louis, has been
reintexrviawed and appeared cooperstive, e belleves the sulject sinrted
wiing marectics in the Army and said he has not seemed right since. He
again denied any knowledge of the subject subsequent to bis escape.

Albert Pepper, brother-in-law of the subject, married Ray's
sister, Carel, while Kay was in ifinsouri State Penitentinry, He deniss
ever aweting Fay or aving any knowledge of his whersabouts, FPepper
stated be had run off 2 "Life” sagazine reporter with a club,

John Ouwron, who previously advised he had taught Eay
bargiary, advised that on three occasions while Kay was in Missouri State

cold inkalents, probably bensedrine. The tshalents were picked up sach
time by an unidentified prison guard who recetved $100 for each trip,
Gawron slso alleged Eay operated & loan recket in prison,

-q- CONTINUED - GVER
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Sportaman’s Country Club to interview Jerry Ray, brother of

James Earl Ray, and 83 & result Jerry left Ms enployment. He has
coniacted the Chicago Office, sinting he pians to visit other relatives
in Missouri for three or four days and will probably return to his
omployment thereaiter whes news media interest s abated,

ACTION:

vus investigation is continuing to locate Hay as
Quickly as pessible..

"-
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PP

- ‘Mr. Deloach May 3, 19¢8

3

S~

, : : 1l- DeLoach 1 - Mr, Maatmdale .
A, Rosen 1 - Mr. Rosen 1 - Mr, Mohr
1 - Mr., Malley = Mr. Bishop
MURKIN - 1= Mr, McGowan
: 1~ Mr, Long . ~ 1= Mr, Gale
1 - Mr. McDonough 1 - Mr, Sullivan

1~ Mr. Trotter {7 '

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

SAC Wesley Grapp of the Los Angeles Office has telephonicany
furnished the fonowinfr information,

/
s
~

The Los Angeles Police Department has just furnished to the
Los Angeles Office a letter dated 6/1/68 postmarked in Los Angeles and
addressed and mailed to the Editor in Chief of the "Los Angeles Times"
newspaper in Los Angeles, California, The letter is typed single—apaced
and purportedly signed by James Ray. ~ »

In the letter the writer states that he has been in the Lo‘s Angeles
area but was departing Los Angeles as of the time he mailed the letter,
He alleges that he is sick over having slain King but states he killed him
for $3,000, He additionally states that he is disgusted with articles
which have been appearing in the press concerning him, particularly

* derogatory comments made about him by Warden Harold Swensen of the
Missouri State Penitentiary and Cathy Norton, a dance instructor who
was quoted as saying that "Ray was clumsy. " In the letter he alleges
that while he is remorseful over having slain King he will not go back

- to prison again and will kill himself before doing so. The letter does
not indicate where Ray stayed in Los Angeles or what other cities he may
have been in since the assassination,

SAC Grapp stated that while it is not known whether the letter
is legitimate or a crank letter, it is heing feswarded to the Bureau
{mmediately by commercial aircraff fox appropriate Laboratory e:&tmlation
to determine ii in fact, it was written by‘ i % S :
< wt 007 |

JGKivea . B R | '

ve

T
CRC T TOUEA
* a ”

T
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RECEIVED - CONRAD

Mar 3 7 oapy 68

LABORATGRY }uwsmn
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r

Memorandum to Mr. Deloach
RE: MURKIN ;

Los Angeles is immediately conducting appropriate investigation
- including contacts of all train and bus depots, airports and car rental :
‘agencies as well as informants,

The Laboratory has been alerted and the letter will be
immediately examined upon its arrival,

ACTION: |
You will be kept advised of all pertinent developments.
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. omonaL tomm MO, 19 - N see-1ee ’j

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT S Y ek -
. o BiSHOP cmmeen o .
Memorandum = G
. : ‘Felt
) L Gale -
' : Mr, DeLoach pATE: May 3, 1968 | h"‘:““"

FROM

MAY 1942 EDITION
G3A OEM. R0, NO. 17

Tavel i

1- Mr, DeLoach 1 - Mr, Mohr

1- Mr, Long - 1 - Mr, Sullivan
1 - Mr, McDopough 1 - Mr, Trotter
-1 - Mr, Martindale :

“This case involves the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr, / S g

It has previously been reported that Ray resided at Harkay
Apartments, 2589 Rue Notre Dame Est, Montreal, Canada, for about
six weeks, moving out about Labor Day, 1967, but that no record of
his tenancy could be located. The apartment owner has found a six
months' lease executed by Eric S, Galt on 7/17/67 for Apartment 18,
The lease was for the period of 7/18/67 to 1/18/68, Total rent was
$450 payable at $75 a month,

The apartment owner has no record as to when the subject

~ left but believes he skipped out on 9/2/67, A neighborhood investigation

conducted by the Royal Canadian Mounted Police did not develop any
pertinent information concerning the subject,

Various allegations have been made that while Ray was in
Missouri State Penitentiary he was well supplied with money and
regularly received money from outside the prison, A review of Ray's

" Tolsoft i

TIOMOF i wey
Tele. Room . -

* A, Rosen  1- Mr. Rosen 1 - Mr, Bishop
N | 1 - Mr, Malley W
. MURKIN ) 1 - Mr, McGowan - Mr, Gale

~ SUBJECT:

i il I i e i Nt PR

g e s e e e e

account in the prison shows the following total cash deposits fo@eachm &
year: : € = ¥ |
1960~ $ 33,06 oo e
1961 31,00 T e -
1962 50,00 -
1963 . 314,10 <
1964 102,50 : OB Y B
1965 50,50 ‘ e
‘1966 71,10 ‘
- 1967 15, 00
VELEY YU, Nk
s . ; ;.% ;Q,Qt?m “67. 26 .
Y Aty pi
WLM:vea bm ) , At *
- (14) | 3 CONTINUED - OVER :
BED e fepef .
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RECEIVED - CONRAD .

TBI- LAY
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Memorandum to Mr Del.oach
RE' MURKIN

Most of the above deposits were in small amounts, the

largest deposit being $65 on 4/16/63, Only eight deposits were in

amounts of more than $25 and the total of all deposits of $20 or more
is $390,

It is noted Ray reportedly escaped 4/23/67. The last cash
deposit to his account was in the amount of $15 on 2/3/67 after which
the balance was $30, 35, Various small withdrawals were made between
2/3/67 and 4/21/67 when the last withdrawal of $9, 75 was made, leaving
a balance of $4, 36 when Ray escaped,

The official version of Ray's escape from Missouri State
Penitentiary is that on 4/23/67 he concealed himself in a truck carrying
bread from the prison to a prison farm, There have been allegations
that he actually escaped in some other manner and on some other date,

In a report dated 5/3/67, Captain Danton Steeleadvised the
Associate Warden he had investigated Ray's escape, the means of

. which had "remained a mystery for ten days" because of gross

dereliction of duty by three and possibly five prison personnel. Steele
reported the following details,

The guard who drove the truck watched inmates load the
bread box for the farm and the box did not appear unusually heavy,
The driver watched another guard check the truck before leaving the
prison and the bread in the box for the farm was still neatly stacked
near the top of the box; however, the report noted that the box holds
sixty loaves and since only forty loaves were being sent to the farm,
the bread should have extended only two-thirds the distance to the top
of the box, -

' En route to the farm the truck stopped to deliver another box

of bread and nothing unusual was noticed. Upon arrival at the farm, the

bread was found to be torn and crushed so that only a few loaves were
usable, This fact went unreported for ten days.
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